
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17

2019 2 HOUR ENDURANCE

BASKERVILLE RACEWAY - NOV 30 / DEC 1

www.computime.com.au

RACE MEETING

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Peter Woods

PRODUCTION
Practice / Qualifying

AMENDED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 10:01:26
Event: Q03 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Sunny Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 10:43

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 999 Nicholas REAGON / ReagonRacing / Benzina Garage PRN Aprilia  RS 250 1:01.500  6 of  7
  2 61 Dane GRIGGS / Rubigold Racing PRN KTM RC 390 1:02.795  9 of  9 1.295 1.295
  3 38 Joel BENSON PRN Honda CBR 

250RR
1:02.806  4 of  8 1.306 .011

  4 17 Oscar O'DONOVAN / Bridgestone Motorsport PRN Kawasaki EX 300 1:03.712  5 of  9 2.212 .906
  5 75 Darren TROTTER PRN Yamaha R3 321 1:04.987  8 of  8 3.487 1.275
  6 253 Graeme CUNNINGHAM / Performance Saddlefits Tas PRN Aprilia RS 250 1:05.225  4 of  8 3.725 .238
  7 5 Doug WATSON / D&W Watson / Shipwright Services 

PL
PRN KTM RC 390 1:05.848  2 of  8 4.348 .623

  8 39A Rhys TAN PRN Honda CBR 250 1:06.579  8 of  8 5.079 .731
  9 888 Michael REAGON PRN Honda CBR 250 1:06.587  3 of  8 5.087 .008
 10 39 Mathew ALLEN / Affordable Furniture PRN Honda CBR 250 1:07.026  7 of  8 5.526 .439
 11 777 Melanie REAGON / ReagonRacing / Benzina Garage PRN Honda CBR 250 1:07.350  6 of  8 5.850 .324
 12 7 Chloe HONEYCHURCH / Scotts Motorcycles PRN Kawasaki EX 400 1:07.652  8 of  8 6.152 .302
 13 88 Jason GAY / Dynoverks PRN Honda CBR 250 1:09.248  4 of  7 7.748 1.596
 14 15 Adam WILSON / Mooms does Zooms GP Kawasaki EX 300 1:10.463  4 of  7 8.963 1.215
 15 25 Hans DADSON PRN KTM RC 390 1:10.897  6 of  7 9.397 .434
 16 27 Anna PALASZ / Gruff & Co PRN Honda CBR 250 1:14.391  7 of  7 12.891 3.494
 17 22 James O'HAGAN / James O'Hagan Photography PRN Honda CBR 250 1:15.171  6 of  7 13.671 .780

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 10:01:26
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Weather: Fine - Sunny Starters: 17
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No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
5 Doug WATSON 1:06.886 1:05.848 1:06.108 1:06.299 1:05.977 1:06.096 1:07.241 1:06.065
7 Chloe HONEYCHURCH 1:12.158 1:10.292 1:09.300 1:08.456 1:07.778 1:08.546 1:08.328 1:07.652

15 Adam WILSON 1:14.603 1:13.636 1:12.068 1:10.463 1:10.540 1:10.463 1:12.119
17 Oscar O'DONOVAN 1:05.583 1:04.276 1:03.811 1:03.786 1:03.712 1:04.553 1:04.134 1:03.907 1:04.336
22 James O'HAGAN 1:20.490 1:17.196 1:17.806 1:16.889 1:16.478 1:15.171 1:16.104
25 Hans DADSON 1:14.583 1:15.032 1:12.997 1:12.231 1:11.481 1:10.897 1:11.438
27 Anna PALASZ 1:14.995 1:16.458 1:16.878 1:16.464 1:15.069 1:15.720 1:14.391
38 Joel BENSON 1:04.269 1:03.447 1:03.428 1:02.806 1:03.866 1:03.110 1:06.124 1:03.195
39 Mathew ALLEN 1:13.306 1:13.315 1:07.501 1:07.654 1:07.978 1:11.844 1:07.026 1:07.256

39A Rhys TAN 1:13.298 1:09.966 1:08.365 1:09.383 1:08.138 1:07.252 1:07.458 1:06.579
61 Dane GRIGGS 1:05.056 1:04.124 1:03.633 1:04.433 1:07.557 1:04.401 1:02.879 1:05.266 1:02.795
75 Darren TROTTER 1:06.413 1:05.526 1:05.866 1:06.930 1:05.221 1:05.947 1:05.599 1:04.987
88 Jason GAY 1:11.581 1:12.828 1:09.847 1:09.248 1:09.841 1:11.285 1:10.341

253 Graeme CUNNINGHAM 1:08.941 1:08.209 1:07.709 1:05.225 1:05.421 1:05.343 1:08.497 1:05.952
777 Melanie REAGON 1:11.548 1:10.176 1:09.785 1:08.921 1:09.458 1:07.350 1:08.006 1:08.744
888 Michael REAGON 1:11.174 1:07.813 1:06.587 1:07.244 1:07.146 1:07.404 1:09.617 1:07.044
999 Nicholas REAGON 1:02.732 1:02.385 1:01.982 1:01.914 1:02.235 1:01.500 1:04.588

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17

2019 2 HOUR ENDURANCE

BASKERVILLE RACEWAY - NOV 30 / DEC 1

www.computime.com.au

RACE MEETING

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Peter Woods

PRODUCTION
Overall Qualifying

AMENDED MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 30/11/19 Printed at: 10:43

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q03A  Q03  Lap  

1 66 Joel KELSO GP Honda NSF 250 55.921 55.921
2 69 Taran OCEAN / JAG / B-Spoke Design / Tyre Review Horizon GP Honda NSF 250 58.453 58.453
3 24 Matthew BARTON GP Honda NSF 250 58.659 58.659
4 18 Liam WATERS / Huddlestone Fishing GP Honda NSF 250 58.846 58.846
5 43 Jesse WOODS / SPLAT / Spectrum Paints / Bridgestone / 

Tassie Floorcoverings / FTSC
GP Honda NSF 250 58.869 58.869

6 51 Shaun RUGEN / Clown Racing GP Honda NSF 250 58.989 58.989
7 72 Benjamin BAKER GP Honda NSF 250 59.030 59.030
8 999 Nicholas REAGON / ReagonRacing / Benzina Garage PRN Aprilia  RS 250 1:01.500 1:01.500
9 16 Josh NODEN / Starlight / Peter Stevens M-cycles PRN Honda NSF 250 1:01.745 1:01.745

10 46 Daniel BRIGGS / CKB Solutions GP Honda RS 125 1:01.796 1:01.796
11 14 Mark DE JONG / Mustard Bikes GP Honda NSF 250 1:02.493 1:02.493
12 61 Dane GRIGGS / Rubigold Racing PRN KTM RC 390 1:02.795 1:02.795
13 38 Joel BENSON PRN Honda CBR 250RR 1:02.806 1:02.806
14 17 Oscar O'DONOVAN / Bridgestone Motorsport PRN Kawasaki EX 300 1:03.712 1:03.712
15 2 Garth NEWTON GP Honda RS 125 1:04.164 1:04.164
16 75 Darren TROTTER PRN Yamaha R3 321 1:04.987 1:04.987
17 253 Graeme CUNNINGHAM / Performance Saddlefits Tas PRN Aprilia RS 250 1:05.225 1:05.225
18 5 Doug WATSON / D&W Watson / Shipwright Services PL PRN KTM RC 390 1:05.848 1:05.848
19 39A Rhys TAN PRN Honda CBR 250 1:06.579 1:06.579
20 888 Michael REAGON PRN Honda CBR 250 1:06.587 1:06.587
21 39 Mathew ALLEN / Affordable Furniture PRN Honda CBR 250 1:07.026 1:07.026
22 777 Melanie REAGON / ReagonRacing / Benzina Garage PRN Honda CBR 250 1:07.350 1:07.350
23 151 Marek VON BERTOUCH GP Yamaha TZ 125 1:07.651 1:07.651
24 7 Chloe HONEYCHURCH / Scotts Motorcycles PRN Kawasaki EX 400 1:07.652 1:07.652

Qualifying Time: 1:08.782
Non-qualifiers

25 88 Jason GAY / Dynoverks PRN Honda CBR 250 1:09.248 1:09.248
26 15 Adam WILSON / Mooms does Zooms GP Kawasaki EX 300 1:10.463 1:10.463
27 25 Hans DADSON PRN KTM RC 390 1:10.897 1:10.897
28 27 Anna PALASZ / Gruff & Co PRN Honda CBR 250 1:14.391 1:14.391
29 22 James O'HAGAN / James O'Hagan Photography PRN Honda CBR 250 1:15.171 1:15.171
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